










Of this Edition of Whyte-Melville's

Works Oite Thousand and Fifty

Copies only have been printed by

Morrison and Gibb Limited, Edin-

btu'gh, who have distributed the type



THE WORKS OF

G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

EDITED BY

Sir HERBERT MAXWELL, Bart.

VOLUME XIV.





DIGBY GRAND









DIGBY GRAND
AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY

BY

G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY H. M. BROCK

LONDON
W. THACKER & CO., 2 CREED LANE, E.C.

CALCUTTA: THACKER, SPINK & CO.

1900

All rights reur-ved





Pie

ADVERTISEMENT
TO

THE FIRST EDITION

The favourable opinions expressed of *' DiGBY GRAND "

during its publication in /Eraser's Magazine have induced

the Author to present the work to the public in a com-

plete form.

February i, 1853.

IX





CONTENTS
CHAP.

I. THE MORNING OF LIFE

II. WESTWARD HO !

III. THE CHARMS OF THE COLONIES

IV. THE GUARDS .

V. THE WORLD WE LIVE IN

VI. WAYS AND MEANS

VII. MIMIC WAR

Vm. GOOD RESOLUTIONS .

IX. THE SHOOTING PARTY

X. THE OLD HOUSE AT HOME

XI. THE RUN OF THE SEASON

XII. FATHERS AND SONS .

XIIL LIFE IN LONDON

XIV. THE FORTUNES OF A DANSEUSE

XV. RAISING THE WIND .

XVI. CROXTON PARK

XVII. DEEPER AND DEEPER STILL

XVHI. STANDING TO WIN

XIX. THE BOLD DRAGOON .

xi

I

26

47

60

11

85

lOI

108

125

139

159

170

177

191

201

214

226

240

2 c 2



Thank You for previewing this eBook 
You can read the full version of this eBook in different formats: 

 HTML (Free /Available to everyone) 
 

 PDF / TXT (Available to V.I.P. members. Free Standard members can 
access up to 5 PDF/TXT eBooks per month each month) 
 

 Epub & Mobipocket (Exclusive to V.I.P. members) 

To download this full book, simply select the format you desire below 

 

 

 

http://www.free-ebooks.net/

