



THE LIBRARY OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES



Digitized by the Internet Archive in 2008 with funding from Microsoft Corporation



Of this Edition of Whyte-Melville's Works One Thousand and Fifty Copies only have been printed by Morrison and Gibb Limited, Edinburgh, who have distributed the type

THE WORKS OF

G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

EDITED BY

SIR HERBERT MAXWELL, BART.

VOLUME XIV.



DIGBY GRAND









DIGBY GRAND

AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY

EΥ

G. J. WHYTE-MELVILLE

WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY H. M. BROCK

LONDON W. THACKER & CO., 2 CREED LANE, E.C.

CALCUTTA: THACKER, SPINK & CO.

1900

All rights reserved



PR 5-00 A2 1817 L

ADVERTISEMENT

TO

THE FIRST EDITION

THE favourable opinions expressed of "DIGBY GRAND" during its publication in *Fraser's Magazine* have induced the Author to present the work to the public in a complete form.

February 1, 1853.



CONTENTS

CHAP	·					PAGE
I.	THE MORNING OF LIFE					I
II.	WESTWARD HO! .					26
III.	THE CHARMS OF THE COLOR	NIES				47
IV.	THE GUARDS					60
v.	THE WORLD WE LIVE IN					73
VI.	WAVS AND MEANS .					85
VII.	MIMIC WAR		٠			101
VIII.	GOOD RESOLUTIONS .					108
IX.	THE SHOOTING PARTY		•		•	125
х.	THE OLD HOUSE AT HOME					139
XI.	THE RUN OF THE SEASON		•			159
XII.	FATHERS AND SONS .	•				170
XIII.	LIFE IN LONDON .	•				177
XIV.	THE FORTUNES OF A DANSE	USE				191
XV.	RAISING THE WIND .	•				201
XVI.	CROXTON PARK .					214
XVII.	DEEPER AND DEEPER STILL			•		226
XVIII.	STANDING TO WIN .					240
XIX.	THE BOLD DRAGOON .					252

Thank You for previewing this eBook

You can read the full version of this eBook in different formats:

- HTML (Free /Available to everyone)
- PDF / TXT (Available to V.I.P. members. Free Standard members can access up to 5 PDF/TXT eBooks per month each month)
- > Epub & Mobipocket (Exclusive to V.I.P. members)

To download this full book, simply select the format you desire below

